Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhavan, Kolkata – 700 087

NO.27-E/E-IV/14M-41/09 Dated: 06.01.2020

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Deptt's Order no. 194-E/E-IV/14M-41/2009 dated 07.02.2018 read with this Deptt's Order no. 5190-E/E-IV/14M-41/2019 dated 08.12.2017, the undersigned is directed to state that **Sri Ranjit Majumdar**, Deputy Secretary of this Department is hereby entrusted with the works as Deputy Secretary (Admn) who will look after the works of C.S. Branch as well as establishment matter of Secretariat Staff, Caretaking Staff and Medical Cell of this Department in the interest of public service.

Sri Majumdar will also be look after the works of Deputy Secretary (Vig), Public Works Department.

This order will take immediate effect and will remain in force until further orders.

All concerned are being informed.

Sd/-

(Sumanta Kumar Ghosh)
Additional Secretary, PWD

No.27/1(30)-E Dated: 06.01.2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Public Works Department
- 2. Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department
- 3. Joint Secretary (Works), Public Works Department
- 4. Joint Secretary, Public Works Department (Roads Wing)
- 5. Assistant Secretary-I/II/III, Public Works Department
- 6. Accounts Officer and Ex-Officio Deputy Seceretary, Public Works Department
- 7. Technical Secretary, Public Works Department
- 8. I.T. Division, P.W.Department -> for uploading in the P.W.D Website
- 9. Registrar, Public Works Department
- 10. Section Officer/Head Assistant______ Branch/Cell, P.W.D.
- 11. Sri Ranjit Majumdar, Deputy Secretary, Public Works Department
- 12. Cell-IV, Establishment Branch, PWD

Assistant Secretary, PWD